

SESS-40/2018

76/20.5.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Ayan Debnath on bail is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today.

Accused persons namely Sishir Dutta, Dipankar [Das@Dibakar](#) Das, Bijay Sen, Rishab Barui and Bumba Kar are produced from J.C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

FIX 21.05.2022 for evidence of CSW-12,13, & Production.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

Dictd. & Crtd. By me

ADJ, FTC-I(R).

ADJ, FTC-I(R).