

CNR WBUD01-001248-2018

J.O.CODE WB00874

SESS-40/2018

78/11.7.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Ayan Debnath on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 crpc on the ground stated in petition,hd considered and allowed.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today. SR of csw-13,15 has been received.

Accused persons namely Sishir Dutta,Dipankar [Das@Dibakar](#) Das ,Bijay Sen, Rishab Barui and Bumba Kar are produced from J.C.They are taken into custoday and remanded to J/C.

FIX 12.07.2022 for evidence of CSW-10,13,&Production.

FIX 13.07.2022 for evidence of CSW-14,15,&Production.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

Dictd. & Crtrtct. By me

ADJ, FTC-I(R).

ADJ, FTC-I(R).