

SESS-40/2018

79/12.7.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Ayan Debnath on bail is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely Brajo Gopal De-sarkar who is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged as witness no-9.

During examination five photographs which also bears signature and seal of witness no-9 and the same are marked as Mat exbt-B

collectively, vediography compiled in a CD and the vediography was done by witness no-9 and CD with cover is marked as Mat exbt-C, the signature of witness no-9 on the S/L dt-10.8.17 is marked as exbt-11/1.

Accused persons namely Sishir Dutta, Dipankar [Das@Dibakar Das](#), Bijay Sen, Rishab Barui and Bumba Kar are produced from J.C. They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

FIX 13.07.2022 for evidence of CSW-14, 15, & Production.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

Dictd. & Crtd. By me

ADJ, FTC-I(R).

ADJ, FTC-I(R).