

WBUD010012482018



Present:ADJ,FTC-II I/C of ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB01023
SESS-40/2018

127/24.01.2025

Regular P0 is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing of both petitions (u/s 311 CrPC and petition dt 13.12.24 filed by the prosecution), appearance and production.

All the four (04) accused persons on bail are present by filing separate haziras.

Two accused persons namely Bumba Kar and Dipankar Das @ Dibakar Das are produced through VC.

Prosecution files hazira.

The case is adjourned today as regular P0 is on leave.

To 21.02.2025 for hearing of both petitions (u/s 311 CrPC and petition dt 13.12.24 filed by the prosecution), appearance and production.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.