

WBUD010013482022



Matrimonial Suit/139/2022

DEBASHISH DUTTA Vs. PURNIMA DUTTA

Order No. 21

Dated : 09.06.2026:

Today is fixed for evidence and submit medical documents.

The Ld. Advocate of the petitioner is present with one witness namely Debasish Dutta.

The witness filed affidavit-in-chief as PW-1 on **03.01.2024**.

OP/wife is also present with her Ld. Advocate.

The witness Debasish Dutta is examined in chief is full and cross-examined is deferred as PW-1.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate of the OP/wife files a petition and prays to defer the cross-examination of **PW-1** on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed and further cross-examination of **PW-1** is deferred till next day and witness is discharged.

No medical documents is filed.

To 30.07.2026 for coss-examination of PW-1 and submit medical documents.

ddl. Dist Judge,

Addl. Dist Judge,
FTC-II, Raignaj, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-**00918**

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS