

WBUD010012482018



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-40/2018

143/09.06.2026

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-29, production and appearance.

Two (02) accused persons namely Bumba Kar and Dipankar Das @ Dibakar Das are produced from J/C through VC mode.

All the four (04) accused persons on bail are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira of one witness namely SI Bimal Satiar (PW-29) who is further examined in chief, cross examined in part and cross is deferred on the prayer of the Ld Defence Counsel.

FIX 14.07.2026 for further evidence of PW-29, production and appearance.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take step.

D/C